1	[Resolution Brady Street Memorial]
2	
3	Resolution dedicating Brady Street in San Francisco to the memory of Margaret and
4	Bernard Brady and recognizing the other historical figures for whom the street was
5	named.
6	
7	WHEREAS, In 1940, Bernard Brady and Margaret Fegan, native San Franciscans,
8	married and settled on 39 <sup>th</sup> Avenue in the Richmond District of San Francisco; and
9	WHEREAS, Bernard was a revenue agent for the State Board of Equalization; and
10	WHEREAS, Bernard was elected to the Democratic County Central Committee at 21
11	years of age and served for five terms; and
12 13	WHEREAS, Bernard served in the Coast Guard during World War II; and
14	WHEREAS, At age 30, Bernard was elected to the California State Legislature and
15	represented San Francisco for seven consecutive terms; and
16	WHEREAS, Bernard chaired the first legislative committee charged with coordinating
17	highways, public transportation, and public transit laying the groundwork for the Bay Area
18	Rapid Transit System; and
19	WHEREAS, Bernard was appointed by Governor Edmund G. Brown to direct the
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li></ul>	largest agency in the Department of Professional and Vocational Standards; and
22	WHEREAS, Bernard organized the first statewide advocacy organization of aged,
23	blind, and disabled; and
24	
25	

ment of nd
nd
,
ıdcast
ng Peter
Iture's
E.)
n agains
ber of the
ancisco's
ties
Executive
i ii

1	WHEREAS, As Executive Director, she built the Grove Street Opera Parking Garage,
2	the first City building to be paid for in cash without borrowing loans; and
3	WHEREAS, Margaret edited and published, The Bulletin for the Retired City
4	Employees of San Francisco, and directed successful citywide campaigns to increase retiree
5	benefits; and
6	WHEREAS, Margaret and Bernard were proud parents of Mary Anne, Margaret,
7 8	Catherine, Carmel, Bernard, Finnbarr, Peter, Gerald, Paul and Owen; now, therefore be it
9	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
10	proudly honor the memory of Margaret & Bernard Brady; and, be it
11	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City respects and admires these two model lives
12	dedicated to public service; and, be it
13	FINALLY RESOLVED, That Brady Street, between Market and McCoppin Streets, is
14 15	dedicated in memory of Margaret and Bernard Brady in addition to other historical figures for
16	which the street was originally named.
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
<ul><li>23</li><li>24</li></ul>	
25	